January 24, 2014

## SUBJECT: ORGANIZATION OF AIRPORT RESCUE FIREFIGHTING (ARFF) UNIT 6-5-10



## I. PURPOSE

This Order:

- A. Establishes the organization of ARFF Unit 6-5-10 in the Bureau of Operations;
- B. Establishes the response of ARFF Unit 6-5-10; and
- C. Becomes effective on February 1, 2014.

## II. PROCEDURE

On February 1, 2014, at 0800 hours, ARFF Unit 6-5-10 will be placed in service at the quarters of Rescue Station 1, O'Hare International Airport. ARFF Unit 6-5-10 is administratively assigned to District 3, 6<sup>th</sup> Battalion.

The Marshal Line number for Rescue Station 1 is 9210 and the front phone will be 773-686-0120.

## III. RESPONSE

ARFF Unit 6-5-10 will respond within District 3 or at the request of an Incident Commander.

**APPROVED:** 

José A. Santiagó

Fire Commissioner

TO BE READ AT FOUR ROLL CALLS AND POSTED

**Distribution: A**